

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in WP No. 490/2009 & WP No.24080/2008 & WP No. 24149/2008 & WP No. 24659/2008 & WP No. 24862/2008 & WP No. 25865/2008 & WP No. 27427/2008 & WP No. 27468/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAIRA K.S.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11826-11830 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12197-12205 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12246-12263 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14601-14603 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14626-14627 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

P.B. Suresh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

-2-

Item No. 20

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 12197-12205 of 2009 wherein some of the respondents are yet unserved. Nobody is present on last two dates also for such petitioners, they have

failed to comply with the order dated 31 August, 2010. So far as confirmation of service is concerned almost a year has lapsed hence no further time can be granted by this court.

List the matter before Hon'ble Chamber Judge against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar