

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11760/2009

SAIRA K.S.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 alone present.

Office report shows that inspite of giving sufficient opportunity petitioner has not taken steps for service of show cause notice upon respondent no.6.

Hence, place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking steps against respondent No.6.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR