

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 17-20 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11753-
11760/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 31/03/2009 in WP
No.25865/2008, WP No.24862/2008, WP No.27427/2008, WP
No.27468/2008, WP No.24149/2008, WP No.24659/2008, WP
No.24080/2008, and WP No.490/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

SAIRA K.S.& ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for deleting respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 11753/2009
and respondent No.11 in SLP(C) 11756/2009 and respondent No.5 in
SLP(C) No.11758/2009 and respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No.11759/2009
and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
for Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 17-20 IN SLP(C) NOS. 11753-11760 OF
2009

Heard.

As requested by the learned counsel for
the petitioners, respondent No.6 in SLP(C)
No.11753 of 2009, respondent No.11 in SLP(C)
No.11756 of 2009, respondent no.5 in SLP(C)
No.11758 of 2009 and respondent No.8 in SLP(C)
No.11759 of 2009 are deleted from the array of
parties name, at the risk of the petitioners.

The applications stand disposed of
accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master Court Master