

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in WP No.24080/2008,WP No.24149/2008,WP No.24659/2008,WP No.24862/2008,WP No.25865/2008,WP No.27427/2008,WP No.27468/2008,WP No.490/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAIRA K.S.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11826-11830 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12197-12205 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12246-12263 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14601-14603 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14626-14627 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

SLP 11826-30 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv. for
M/s. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue until disposal of appeals.
Applications for impleadment shall be considered at the
time of final hearing of appeals.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|