

SECTION XIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 21-28

(Application for vacating the interim order of status quo dated 14.05.2009 and
05.07.2013)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5382-5389 OF 2013

Saira K. S. & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.10.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The prayer made on behalf of the State of Kerala-applicant in these interlocutory applications will virtually amount to modifying or vacating the interim order passed on 14th May, 2009. The status quo order passed in the year 2009 in respect of the present posting of petitioners has continued for a long time. Hence interlocutory applications need to be considered.

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners accepts notice. Two weeks' time is granted to file reply in I.As.

Post on 24th October, 2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. A. Raghunath, counsel for the Appellant has on 20.10.2016 filed reply affidavit to the application for vacating stay which is barred by time by 4 days and no application for condonation of delay has been filed, however the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The service is complete in the appeals above-mentioned.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR