

Listed on: 05.12.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 21-28

(Application for vacating the interim order of status quo dated 14.05.2009 and
05.07.2013)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5382-5389 OF 2013

Saira K. S. & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the order quoted above counsel for the Respondent-State of Kerala applicant in these I.A's have not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of December, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR