

ÍITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.21-28/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).5382-5389/2013

SAIRA K.S.& ORS.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv,
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (SUMANÂ JAIN)

COURTÂ MASTER