

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5382-5389/2013

SAIRA K.S. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5390-5394/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5395-5403/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5404-5421/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5425-5426/2013 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5422-5424/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 22-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR
Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Pr;akash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 11.02.2020 as prayed for.

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**